

## **SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING**

Elmore County Commissioners Room, 150 South 4<sup>th</sup> East Mountain Home, Idaho \*Basement of Elmore County Courthouse Friday, November 1, 2024, at 3:00 PM

All materials presented at public meetings become property of the City of Mountain Home. Anyone desiring accommodation for disabilities should contact the City Clerk's Office at 208-587-2104 by at least 9:00 AM the morning of the public meeting.

## CALL MEETING TO ORDER & ESTABLISH A QUORUM

## **TOPIC**

- 1) Discussion with Elmore County Commissioners regarding Bennett Rd. Landfill.
- 2) Discussion with Elmore County Commissioners regarding County Impact Fee.

## **ADJOURN**